Government of India
Ministry of Commerce & Industry
Dept. of Commerce
Office of the Development Commissioner
MEPZ Special Economic Zone
Chennai - 600 045
Dated 31.03.2022

Government of India

F.No.8/MEPZ/UAC/2022-23
CIRCULAR

The calendar for the meetings of the Unit Approval Committee for 2022-23
FY is as follows:

UAC Meeting Schedule: 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2023
Month Date.of Day
meeting
1st Quarter
April 2022 08.04.2022 Friday
April 2022 20.04.2022 Wednesday
May 2022 13.05.2022 Friday
May 2022 27:05:2022 Friday
June 2022 10.06.2022 Friday
June 2022 24.06.2022 Friday
2nd Quarter
July 2022 08.07.2022 Friday
July 2022 22.07.2022 Friday
August 2022 12.08.2022 Friday
August 2022 26.08.2022 Friday
September 2022 09.09.2022 Friday
September 2022 23.09.2022 Friday
3rd Quarter
October 2022 14.10.2022 Friday
October 2022 28.10.2022 Friday
November 2022 11.11.2022 Friday
November 2022 25.11.2022 Friday
December 2022 09.12.2022 Friday
December 2022 23.12.2022 Friday
4th Quarter
January 2023 13.01.2023 Friday
January 2023 27.01.2023 Friday
February 2023 10.02.2023 Friday
February 2023 24.02.2023 Friday
March 2023 10.03.2023 Friday
March 2023 24.03.2023 Friday

This is issued with the approval of the Development Commissioner, MEPZ-SEZ.
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(PRABU KUMAR.K)
Dy. Development Commissioner

Copy to:

All SOs and ADCs.
PA to DC/ PA to JDC/ PA to DDCs.
Computer Section to post the Circular in MEPZ SEZ website.



